NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted October 22, 2020

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: October 26, 2020

<u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham springs, LA

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the October 13, 2020 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend Section 1.02 of Article One of the Denham Springs Zoning Commission Ordinance of 1990, as amended City Ordinance No. 1001 by adding thereto, Paragraph 187 for the purpose of Rezoning from C-2 Commercial to C-3 Commercial located in Section 30 & 48, T6S-R3E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (RZ-434) Hatchell Lane. Requested by JOLAS, Inc.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a proposed Ordinance to Amend Section 1.02 of Article One of the Denham Springs Zoning Commission Ordinance of 1990, as amended City Ordinance No. 1001 by adding thereto, Paragraph 187 for the purpose of Rezoning from C-2 Commercial to C-3 Commercial located in Section 30 & 48, T6S-R3E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (RZ-434) Hatchell Lane.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed employee position of Fire Training and Safety Officer/Emergency Manager.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 3 in the amount of \$347,264.90 to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Denham Springs Lift Stations, First Group.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 4 in the amount of \$196,840.00 to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Denham Springs Lift Stations, First Group.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order No. 3 to increase substantial completion date by an extra 17 days, to L. King Company, LLC for the Rushing Road Water Well Project.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on submersible pumps for Wastewater Dept.	
	·	Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629